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SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCHOOL
DISTRICT THREE DIRECTORY

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT PUBLIC INFORMATION

Aly Myles 
Officer, Public Information

864-279-6026
amyles@spartanburg3.org

Kenny Blackwood
Superintendent
864-279-6003

kennyb@spartanburg3.org

Kelley Smith
Administrative Assistant

864-279-6002
krsmith@spartanburg3.org

ATHLETICS INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

Lynn Fleming
Athletic Director

864-279-6831
lfleming@spartanburg3.org

Dr. Susan Little 
Assistant Superintendent,

Instruction 
864-279-6004

slittle@spartanburg3.org

Molly O'Dell 
Coordinator, Exceptional

Children
864-279-6017

modell@spartanburg3.org



INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES, CONTINUED

Kim Leming
Administrative Assistant, Special Services

864-279-6020
kleming@spartanburg3.org

Stacy Mann
Administrative Assistant, Instruction 

864-279-6006
smann@spartanburg3.org

PERSONNEL AND PUPIL SERVICES

Rodney Goode
Assistant Superintendent, 

Pupil and Personnel Services
864-279-6016

rgoode@spartanburg3.org

Ruth Schoonover
Coordinator, Parenting Programs and

Social Work
864-279-6022

rschoono@spartanburg3.org

Cathy O'Dell 
Coordinator, Benefits

864-279-6009
codell@spartanburg3.org

Deanna Noblin
Administrative Assistant, Instruction

 864-279-6025
dnobli@spartanburg3.org



PERSONNEL AND PUPIL SERVICES, CONTINUED

Sharon Brown
Nurse Supervisor

864-279-6216
sbrown@spartanburg3.org

Windy Hodge
Coordinator, 

Accountability and Federal Programs 
864-279-6005

whodge@spartanburg3.org

Cynthia Sartor
Administrative Assistant,

Pupil Services
864-279-6021

csartor@spartanburg3.org

Audrey Jennings
Receptionist

864-279-6000
ajennings@spartanburg3.org

Bella Anthony
Manager

District Three Community Auditorium 
864-279-6738

banthony@spartanburg3.org

RECEPTIONIST



FINANCE AND OPERATIONS

Greg Mack
Assistant Superintendent,
Finance and Operations

864-279-6011
gmack@spartanburg3.org

Eddie Wyatt
Director, Facilities and

Grounds
864-279-6027

ewyatt@spartanburg3.org

Donnie Elder
Director, Technology

864-279-6030
dmelder@spartanburg3.org

Lloyd Vidrine 
Coordinator, Accounting

864-279-6039
lvidrine@spartanburg3.org

Pat O'Brien
Coordinator, Transportation

864-279-6770
pobrien@spartanburg3.org

Kristin Palacios
Director, Food Services

864-279-6211
kpalacios@spartanburg3.org

Melisa Goldsmith
Payroll Assistant

864-279-6012
mgoldsmith@spartanburg3.org

Traci Swaney 
Coordinator, Accounts Payable

864-279-6015
tswaney@spartanburg3.org

Mecole Rogers
Coordinator, Payroll

864-279-6013
mrogers@spartanburg3.org



FINANCE AND OPERATIONS, CONTINUED

Kevin Swaney
Network Engineer

864-279-6031
kswaney@spartanburg3.org

Andy O'Brien
Computer Technician

864-279-6007
aobrien@spartanburg3.org

Trey Connolly
Computer Technician

864-279-6007
tconnolly@spartanburg3.org

Wanda Fine
Administrative Assistant,

Facilities and Grounds
864-279-6023

wfine@spartanburg3.org

Holly Kesler
Assistant to Technology, Finance and

Operation, Powerschool
864-279-6007

hkesler@spartanburg3.org

Vashti Summerfield
Computer Technician

864-279-6007
vsummerfield@spartanburg3.org
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2021-2022 CALENDAR

SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT THREE

SEPTEMBER
    6

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

45TH/90TH/135TH DAY

FIRST/LAST DAY OF SCHOOL

STAFF DEVELOPMENT/PD

HALF DAY (STUDENTS)/PD (STAFF)

HOLIDAY

FIRST SEMESTER- 84 DAYS; SECOND SEMESTER= 96 DAYS

IN THE EVENT OF SCHOOL CLOSURE DUE TO INCLEMENT
WEATHER, STUDENTS WILL ATTEND SCHOOL ON THE
DESIGNED MAKE UP/STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAYS.

2021 2022

   9-13
   16

AUGUST

S M T W T F S

1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

S M T W T F S

5

6 7 8

1

9

2

10

3

11

4

12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
S M T W T F S

MARCH
S M T W T F S

APRIL

S M T W T F S

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

2923

30

24

31

25 26 27 28

JUNE

MAY

5

6 7 8

1

9

2

10

3

11

4

12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31

S M T W T F S

4 5 6 7

8

1

9

2

10

3

11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL
STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAYS

LABOR DAY HOLIDAY

    18 END OF 1ST QUARTER/45TH DAY

    1
    2
    24-26 THANKSGIVING HOLIDAYS

MAKE UP DAY/STAFF DEVELOPMENT
ELECTION DAY HOLIDAY

    17
    20-31 CHRISTMAS/WINTER HOLIDAYS

STUDENT HALF DAY

    3
    4
    11
    17 MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. HOLIDAY

MAKE UP DAY/STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STUDENTS RETURN
END OF 2ND QUARTER/90TH DAY

    14 MAKE UP DAY/STAFF DEVELOPMENT

    18 135TH DAY & STAFF DEVELOPMENT

     4-8 SPRING BREAK

    26
    27

    30
    31 STAFF DEVELOPMENT

STUDENT HALF DAY
STUDENT HALF DAY/LAST STUDENT
DAY/180TH DAY
MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY

31



SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCHOOL
DISTRICT THREE DIRECTORY

Cannons Elementary School (Pre K-5)
1315 Old Converse Road 
Spatanburg, SC 29307

Elizabeth Phillips, Principal
279-6100

Fax: 279-6110

Cowpens Elementary School (Pre K-5)
341 Foster Street 
Cowpens, SC 29330

Cindy Snead, Principal
279-6300

Fax: 279-6310

Pacolet Elementary School (Pre K-5)
150 McDowell Street  
Pacolet, SC 29372

Allison Berry, Principal
279-6500

Fax: 279-6510

Clifdale Middle
451 Heritage Hills Dr.
Spartanburg, SC 29307

Max Deaton,  Principal
Pam Peeler, Assistant Principal

279-6200
Fax: 279-6410

Broome High School (9-12)
381 Cherry Hill Road
Spartanburg, SC 29307

Rodney Graves,  Principal
Jermaine Greene, Assistant Principal

Sally Sprouse, Assistant Principal,
279-6700

Fax: 279-6710

Daniel Morgan Technology Center 
201 Zion Hill Road
Spartanburg, SC 29307

Dennis Nance, Interim Director
279-6900

Fax: 279-6910



Academic Assistance Plans

Accidents (Student)

Accountability

Accounts Payable

Admissions Policy

Adult Education

Advanced Placement Program

Alternative Education Programs

Applications (Employment)

Athletics

Attendance Regulations

Auditorium (District Three Community)

Benefits (Employee)

BHS Scholarship Program

Bids

Board Policies

Break-ins/Burglary

Bus Driver Applications

Bus Routes

Business Partnerships

Cafeterias

Calendar (School)

Children and Family Assistance

Commercial Advertising

Communications

Construction Projects

Curriculum

Custodians

Dental Screening

Discipline Policies

Susan Little

Greg Mack

Susan Little

Traci Swaney

Rodney Goode

Erin Black (594-4428)

Susan Little

Rodney Goode

Cathy O’Dell

Lynn Fleming (279-6831)

Ruth Schoonover

Bella Anthony (279-6738)

Cathy O’Dell

Greg Mack

Greg Mack

Kelley Smith

Greg Mack

Pat O’Brien (279-6742)

Pat O’Brien (279-6742)

Aly Myles

Kristin Palacios (279-6211)

Aly Myles

Ruth Schoonover

Susan Little

Aly Myles

Greg Mack

Susan Little

Eddie Wyatt

Sharon Brown (279-6200)

Rodney Goode

SCHOOL DISTRICT THREE DIRECTORY
ASSISTANCE

2019-2020



District Information

District Publications

Employment

Employment Verification

Expulsion Appeals

Facilities (Use Of)

Finance (District)

Financial Assistance (Student)

Fine Arts Program

First Aid

Food Service Employment

Four Year Old Kindergarten

Free/Reduced Meals

Gifted/Talented Program

Health Education

Health Screenings

Homeschool Requests

Homebound Instruction

Homeless Students

Immunization Compliance

Instructional Technology

Insurance

Junior Scholars

Maintenance of Grounds

Maintenance of Facilities

Media Contact

Newcomer Information

Nurses (Employment)

Parenting Programs

Payroll

Personnel

Promotion and Retention Policy

Aly Myles

Aly Myles

Rodney Goode

Cathy O’Dell

Rodney Goode

Greg Mack

Greg Mack

Ruth Schoonover

Susan Little

Sharon Brown (279-6200)

Kristin Palacios (279-6211)

Windy Hodge

Kristin Palacios (279-6211)

Susan Little

Sharon Brown (279-6200)

Sharon Brown (279-6200)

Rodney Goode

Rodney Goode

Ruth Schoonover

Sharon Brown (279-6200)

Susan Little

Cathy O’Dell

Susan Little

Paul Hollifield

Paul Hollifield

Aly Myles

Aly Myles

Sharon Brown (279-6200)

Ruth Schoonover

Mecole Rogers

Rodney Goode

Susan Little

 



School News

School Report Card 

School Volunteers

Senior Citizen Passes

Student/Staff Recognitions

Special Education

Staff Development

Student Medication

Student Transfers

Summer School

Suspension Appeals

Teacher Evaluations

Technology

Testing

Transportation

Tuition (Non-Residents)

Vendor/Sales Contact

Vocational and Career Programs

Aly Myles

Susan Little

Aly Myles

Aly Myles

Aly Myles

Molly O’Dell

Susan Little

Sharon Brown (279-6200)

Rodney Goode

Susan Little

Rodney Goode

Rodney Goode/Susan Little

Donnie Elder

Windy Hodge

Pat O’Brien (279-6742)

Rodney Goode

Traci Swaney

Susan Little

ALL IN. EVERY CHILD, EVERY DAY,
WHATEVER IT TAKES!

School Closings (Weather) Web Page, Mobile App, Facebook, Twitter, School
Messenger Call, Local Radio, TV

Psychological Testing

Public Information

Purchase Orders

Referrals (Medical Care)

Safety Programs/Policies

School Attendance Zones

School Board Meeting Dates

School Board Meetings (Requests to Appear)

School Board Information

Molly O’Dell

Aly Myles

Greg Mack

Sharon Brown (279-6200)

Rodney Goode

Cynthia Sartor

Aly Myles

Kenny Blackwood

Kenny Blackwood



This publication is a product of
Spartanburg School District Three Office

of Public Information. 

Statement of Non-Discrimination:   Spartanburg School District Three does not discriminate on the basis of race, color,
national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs or activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other
designated youth groups. The following person(s) has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-
discrimination policies: Assistant Superintendent, Personnel and Pupil Services, 3535 Clifton Glendale Road, Glendale, SC
29346, (864) 279-6000.


